Magdeburg and Frankenthal, 15 July 2019

Transfer of the business activities "Non-destructive testing with microwaves" from FI Test-und Messtechnik GmbH (FIT- M) to the Rohmann GmbH

Dear business partners,

"Non-destructive testing with microwaves" will no longer be a business sector of the FI Testund Messtechnik GmbH.

We are glad that this business sector is taken over and continued by Rohmann GmbH, a leading company for eddy-current non-destructive testing.

With the transfer of this business sector to Rohmann GmbH the following changes for your primary contacts become effective:

up to now FI Test- und Messtechnik GmbH Breitscheidstr. 17, 39114 Magdeburg Germany Tel.: +49 (0)391 50 3894-31 E-Mail: johann.hinken@fitm.de www.fitm.de

from now Rohmann GmbH Carl-Benz-Str. 23, 67227 Frankenthal Germany Tel.: +49 (0)6233 3789-0 E-Mail: <u>e.lauer@rohmann.de</u> <u>www.rohmann.de</u>

We ask you to use the new contact data in the future.

We are pleased for the confidence shown to us. We assure you that also in the future you will be served competently, reliably, and with commitment.

FI Test- und Messtechnik GmbH Prof. Dr.-Ing. Johann Hinken, Managing Director

Rohmann GmbH Petra Rohmann, Managing Director